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CORPORATE SERVICES FEES & CHARGES

AIRPORT
RPT Passenger Service Fees utilising Main (Greenough) Terminal Council Y $28.00 per passenger or by commercial arrangement
Charter Aircraft >5,700kg MTOW utilising Main (Greenough) Terminal Passenger Service Fees Council Y $28.00 per passenger or by commercial arrangement
GA RPT/Charter Passenger Service Fees A/C > 5700 KG MTOW passengers (ex of RPT terminal) Council Y $3.00 per passenger or by commercial arrangement
Passenger Security Screening Fees - Outbound RPT Passengers - Aircraft >40 seats Council Y $32.00 per passenger or by commercial arrangement
Passenger Security Screening Fees - Outbound Charter Passengers - Aircraft >40 seats Council Y price on application per flight or by commercial arrangement
Aircraft Weight Landing Fees
Less than 1,000kg MTOW Council Y nil free of charge
Less than 2,000kg MTOW Council Y nil free of charge. Applicable only to declared
recreational flights.
Between 1,000 - 5,700kg MTOW Council Y $19.00 per tonne or part thereof or by commercial
arrangement
Greater than 5,700kg MTOW Council Y $20.50 per tonne or part thereof or by commercial
arrangement
Freight Screening Fee Council Y $1.00 cost recovery
Alternate Holding Fee Council Y variable according to aircraft type, original by commercial arrangement
destination, load, or as per agreement.
Defence Landing Fees Council Y as per agreement as per agreement

** Free of Charges (FOC ) — Royal Flying Doctor Service and aircraft required to land as a non-scheduled stop due to a medical emergency.
** Free of Charges (FOC) - (upon prior request of notification to the Geraldton Airport) Angel Mission Flights, Aircraft used for charity or community related services, Midwest Aero Club
authorised Club events, Test flights after maintenance to verify airworthiness.
** Free of Charge (FOC) - Waive Passenger Service Fees for Free of Charge (FOC) passenger travel on RPT and Charter flights.

** Free of Charges (FOC) - Aircraft based permanently at Geraldton Airport, weighing less than 1200kgs when utilised for pilot training by an authorised training operator based at Geraldton Airport.
**Free of Charges (FOC) - Rescue aircraft for AOG recovery (RPT and Charter Aircraft > 20,000kg MTOW))

** Landing Fee Concessions - A 15% discount will be applied to training flights by certified training organisations based at Geraldton Airport.
**Landing Fee Concession - A 40% discount will be applied to Agricultural Spraying aircraft (High MTOW but usually landing empty)

Airport Fees under a commercial arrangement should be formulated to recover the costs of provision of Airport infrastructure, facilities and amenities and the operations of the Airport with provision for encouraging new or innovative operations.

Airport Parking Fees

Short Term Parking

Council

First 2 hours free
2 hours — 6 hours
$5.00
6 hours — 12 hours
$8.00
12 hours — 24 hours
$12.00
Each day thereafter or part thereof
$12.00

per hour (or part hour) thereafter

Long Term Parking

Council

First 2 hours free
Per day or part thereof:
From day 1 until day 2 - $8.00 per day
From day 3 until day 7 - $6.00 per day
From day 8 - $4.00 per day

per day (24hrs) or part thereof

Car Park Access Card

Council

$54.50

per card

Airport Access Pass

Council

$52.50

per pass

Geraldton Airport Facility User (GAFU) Fee

Includes check-in desks, office space and shared areas used for aircraft

turnaround.

Council
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MTOW Tonne rates:
1-9999 Kg $1.26 per tonne
10,000-19,999 Kg $1.24 per tonne
20,000-49,999 $1.01 per tonne
50,000-99,999 $0.93 per tonne

per tonne

Hire Car Commissions

Council

as per tenancy agreement

as per tenancy agreement

Room Hire (Board Room/Training Room)

Airport tenants occasional use - FOC

Council

$54.50

per hour

Lease of Terminal Space

Council

as per tenancy agreement

as per lease agreement

Lease of Hangar Space

Council
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as per tenancy agreement

as per lease agreement




Itinerant Aircraft OVERNIGHT Parking Aircraft parking on marked bays without prior permission. Council Y $17.40 per day, after two days
Additional full landing fee charge.
Aircraft Parking (Marked Bays, > 4 hours) Permission required for Aircraft Parking on Marked Bays, RPT apron and Council Y $5.05 per Tonne MTOW after 4 Hours, per
Apron Charlie. 24 hours or part thereof or by commercial
arrangement. Minimum Fee $134.20
Aircraft parking on marked bays without prior Additional full landing fee charge. Council Y Refer - Aircraft Weight Landing Fees (above)
permission.
Hangar Parking Fee (per sq m per annum pro rata, Council Y $3.00 per square metre per week
based on sq m of A/IC wingspan x length)
Short Term use of General Aviation Terminal or Council Y price on application per request
other facilities
ARO presence for Training, Security, Diversions, Council Y $182.00 per hour
Escorts, Ground Ops etc.
Advertising - airport signage Council Y price on application per request
Commercial Ground Transport Fees Fees are per vehicle, per exit from the Commercial Ground Transport Area Council Y $4.50 — Coaster (Passenger vehicle up to 22 per vehicle, per exit
seats)
$9.00 — Coach/Casual (Passenger vehicle 23
seats or higher)
For an aircraft greater than 15.1 tonne MTOW will be calculated as per Air Services Australia deemed MTOW for that aircraft type and series
|
FINANCIAL SERVICES
Rates
Instalment Administration Fee Council N $7.00 per instalment
Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special Council N $42.00 per annum
Arrangement
Instalment Interest Council N 3% per annum
Penalty Interest on overdue rates Council N 6% per legislation
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Council N $21.00 cost plus $10
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Council N $21.00 cost plus $10
Debt Collection Cost Recovered Council N cost recovery cost recovery
Debt Collection - 'Notice of Discontinuance' Council N $85.00 per notice
Debt Collection - Memorandum of Consent Order Council N $85.00 per notice
Request for a copy of a rate notice for prior years - first year Council N $12.00 for 1 year
Each additional year Council N $6.00 for every additional year
Account Enquiry
Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates only Council N $40.00 per enquiry
Electronic Advice of Sale - Rates, Orders & Requisitions Council N $120.00 per enquiry
Debtors
Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit, Special Arrangement Council N $42.00 per agreement
or Instalment
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit Council N $21.00 cost plus $10
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques Council N $21.00 cost plus $10
Debt Collection Cost Recovered Council N cost recovery per debt
Sundry Debtors - interest charged on overdue accounts 60 days after date Council N 6% per legislation
of issue
Self Funding Loan Application Council Y $400.00 per application
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Freedom of Information Application fee non personal information Statutory N $30.00 per application
Application processing time Statutory N $30.00 per hour
Access time supervised by staff - Documents by view only Statutory N $30.00 per hour
Staff time for photocopying Statutory N $30.00 per hour
Photocopying Statutory N $0.20 per copy
Transcribing Statutory N $30.00 per hour
Duplicating tape , film or computer information Statutory N cost recovery cost recovery
Delivery, packaging and postage Statutory N cost recovery cost recovery
Return of Election Signs Council Y $20.00 per sign
Other Financial Services
Room Hire - Function Room/Chambers Council Y $131.00 per hour
Room Hire - Meeting Room Council Y $48.00 per hour
Laminating
A4 Council Y $3.70 per page
A3 Council Y $6.60 per page
A2 Council Y $13.70 per page
A1l Council Y $20.20 per page
Wallet Size Council Y $2.15
Binding
1.5 mm Council Y $2.65 per booklet/bind
3 mm Council Y $2.65 per booklet/bind
6 mm Council Y $3.45 per booklet/bind
9 mm Council Y $3.65 per booklet/bind
15 mm Council Y $4.35 per booklet/bind
24 mm Council Y $4.35 per booklet/bind
Request for Copy of Property Details or Register by other Authorities Council Y $1,248.00 per register
Whole of Organisation
Consulting Rates for Non Standard Services (Ad Hoc) Council Y by negotiation by negotiation
ICT SERVICES
Photocopying
A4 black and white Council Y $0.70 per page
A4 colour Council Y $2.75 per page
A3 black and white Council Y $0.80 per page
A3 colour Council Y $4.40 per page
A2 Council Y $8.35 per page
A1 Council Y $12.75 per page
A0 Council Y $13.75 per page
Plan Printing (Plotter)
Film
A0 Council N $13.75 per film
A1l Council N $12.50 per film
A2 Council N $8.35 per film
Coin box Photocopies (Library)
Black and white A4 Council Y $0.40 per page
Black and white A3 Council Y $0.60 per page
Colour A4 Council Y $1.65 per page
Colour A3 Council Y $2.15 per page
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